SMC will quote alternate materials or customize our standard products when
quantities ensure competitive pricing.
Contact Customer Service at (651) 653-0599
FAX - (651) 653-0989
E-Mail - info@specialtymfg.com
555 SERIES BALANCED PRESSURE REGULATOR - 3/8" NPT
Design Considerations
 •  The 555 Off Line Balanced Pressure Regulator is designed for carwash and pressure wash applications where a weep gun is used or
bypass can be returned to the supply tank
 •  Available with three standard spring pressure ranges to 2000 psi
 •  Can be used in systems with more than one outlet
 •  Mounts to a “T” from the pump outlet and is repairable
 •  Buna-N, Ethylene Propylene and Fluoroelastomer (Viton®) seals are available for chemical compatibility
Example of how to order
Type
Brass Off Line Balanced
Pressure Regulator
Inlet Port
3/8 Male NPT
By-Pass Port
3/8 Female NPT
Seal
Ethylene Propylene
Spring
2000 psi
Part Numbers are a description of the regulator as read left to right, Inlet Port to By-Pass Port.
BPR BRS 555-6M-E,2000 PSI = Brass Off Line Regulator, 3/8 Male NPT Inlet x 3/8 Female NPT By-Pass, Ethelyene Propylene (EPDM)
Seals, 2000 psi spring
SPECIFICATIONS
Material  BODY, ENDS and ADJUSTMENT CAP - Brass, PISTON - 316 Stainless, SEAT - 303 Stainless
Body Option
 3/8 Female NPT Inlet x 3/8 Female NPT By-Pass
3/8 Male NPT Inlet x 3/8 Female NPT By-Pass
Seal Option  Buna-N, Ethylene Propylene, Fluoroelastomer (Viton®)
Spring Option
 500 psi (Blue)
1000 psi (Red)
2000 psi (Gold)
800 psi 17-7 Stainless
2000 psi 17-7 Stainless
2500 psi 17-7 Stainless (Green)
Maximum Operating Temperature  180 ºF
Compatibility Statement